

# GLEN HELEN OUTDOOR SCHOOL RELEASE AND LIABILITY WAIVER

### Signature is required for attendance.

Glen Helen Association, its Glen Helen Nature Preserve and Glen Helen Outdoor Education Center, and all Outdoor School staff and volunteers ("Releasees") are committed to conducting outdoor programs and activities in a safe manner. As program staff, we attempt to reduce risks and insist that all program participants and visitors follow program safety rules and instructions.

#### Assumption of Risk

I, in my legal capacity as parent/guardian of the minor named below ("Minor"), acknowledge and agree that any use of Glen Helen Association's facilities, services, equipment and premises ("Facilities") and any participation in Glen Helen Association's programs and activities ("Programs") comes with risks, including ordinary negligence of any Releasee, including but in no way limited to: (1) moderate and severe personal injury, (2) property damage, (3) disability, (4) death, and (5) sickness or disease including, without limitation, COVID-19. I understand that there is risk in participation in any outdoor recreational activity and that not all hazards and dangers can be foreseen. I recognize and acknowledge that it is impossible for Glen Helen Association staff to guarantee absolute safety, and I still desire for my child to participate in Glen Helen Association's Outdoor School program, being fully aware there are such risks. I expressly agree to assume all risks of participation on behalf of myself and my minor child.

#### Release, Waiver & Covenant Not to Sue

In consideration of Minor's use of Facilities and participation in Programs I, in my legal capacity as parent/guardian of Minor, agree on behalf of myself and Minor that Glen Helen Association, its officers, directors, agents, employees, volunteers, insurers and representatives ("Releasees") will not be liable for any personal injury, property damage, disability, death, sickness or disease incurred by Minor, however occurring including, but not limited to, the negligence of Releasees. I understand that Minor and I will be solely responsible for any loss or damage, including personal injury, property damage, disability, death, sickness or disease sustained from the use of Facilities and participation in Programs.

I further agree, in my legal capacity as the parent/guardian of Minor, on behalf of Minor, myself, and any and all legal successors and proxies, to release and HEREBY DO RELEASE, WAIVE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE Releasees from any causes of action, claims, suits, liabilities or demands of any nature whatsoever including, but in no way limited to, claims of negligence, which Minor, myself, and any and all legal successors and proxies may have, now or in the future, against Releasees on account of personal injury, property damage, disability, death, sickness, disease or accident of any kind, arising out of or in any way related to the use of Facilities or participation in Programs, whether that participation is supervised or unsupervised, however the injury or damage occurs, including, but not limited to, the negligence of Releasees.

By signing below, I understand that the parent/guardian is fully responsible for the child's transportation if they are dismissed for disciplinary, behavior, or medical reasons.

In further consideration of the use of Facilities and participation in Programs and having carefully read this waiver and release, I, in my legal capacity as parent/guardian of Minor, understand by signing below I am assuming all risks of participation and I am giving up the right to bring a legal action or assert a claim for injury or loss of any kind against Glen Helen Association.

Date:
Relation:



## GLEN HELEN OUTDOOR SCHOOL PHOTO RELEASE FORM

Glen Helen staff and interns may take photos and/or videos of students participating in Outdoor School or camp activities for the purposes of marketing in print, electronically, or on the Internet. Students will not be identified by name without further authorization from a parent/guardian.

By signing below, I give Glen Helen Association permission to publish in print, electronic, or video format the likeness or image of my child.

I release all claims against Glen Helen Association with respect to copyright ownership and publication including any claim for compensation related to use of the materials.

Participating Minor's Name:	
Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian:	
Printed Name:	_ Date: